EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name and address of the manufacturer: Sinclair Corporation, Ltd. 16 Great Queen Street, Covent Garden WC2B 5AH, London United Kinadom

Name and address of the authorised representative:

SINCLAIR Global Group s.r.o. Purkyňova 45, Brno, 612 00 Česká Republika

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration:

Sinclair HYDROBOX for SDV5-3P: SDV5-140HB3P

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity:

- DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast).
- DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (recast)
- DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 17 May 2006 on machinery, and amending Directive 95/16/EC (recast)
- DIRECTIVE 2014/68/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 15 May 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of pressure equipment
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/2281 of 30 November 2016 implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products, with regard to ecodesign requirements for air heating products, cooling products, high Temperature process chillers and fan coil units
- DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

The references to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 60335-1:2012+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008
EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011

Sinclair Corporation Ltd. represented on the basis of power of attorney by SINCLAIR Global Group s.r.o., Purkyňova 45, Brno 612 00, IČ: 15528383, OR KS Brno section C / 788, acting by a managing director Ing. Stanislav Jobánek.

Place and date of issue:

Brno, 25.05.2023

Name, function, signature:

Ing. Stanislav Jobánek, managing director